

2009 No. 56

TRIBUNALS AND INQUIRIES

**The Transfer of Tribunal Functions and Revenue and Customs
Appeals Order 2009**

ISBN 978-0-11-147299-6

CORRECTION

Page 3, footnote (c) should read: “(54 & 55 Vict. Chapter 39).”

Page 52, Schedule 1, paragraph 208 (2)(b), in the amended section 208(2)(b), line one: “...definition of “the standard rate”...” should read, “...definition of “the higher rate”...”;

Page 63, Schedule 1, paragraph 237(3): “For “Where on the appeal” substitute...” should read, “In subsection (2), for “Where on the appeal” substitute...”;

Page 80, Schedule 1, paragraph 316(8), in the substituted section (8), line one: “...lie to the Upper Tribunal...” should read “...lie to the Upper Tribunal or”...”;

Page 97, Schedule 1, paragraph 405(3) should read: “In sub-paragraph (3) for “Commissioner” substitute “tribunal”.”; and

Page 99, Schedule 1, paragraph 418(4), in the inserted definition of “Northern Ireland Social Security Commissioner”, line five: “...Ireland) Order 1998,” should read, “...Ireland) Order 1998, and”.”.

October 2010